# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Incorrect serial number recorded against. Serial No. 78378680 is incorrect. Correct Serial No. is 78378760 previously recorded on Reel 002966 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Quarterly Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios, Inc. and Orion Pictures Corp		03/31/2004	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America NA	
Street Address:	555 South Flower Street, 11th Floor	
Internal Address:	Ms. Gina Meador	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78378760	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900024681

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony F. LoCicero
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster. Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana R. Metes

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0616

\$40.00 7

OH \$40

Signature:	/Dana R. Metes/
Date:	05/16/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=OPE423C#page1.tif source=OPE423C#page2.tif source=OPE423C#page3.tif source=OPE423C#page4.tif source=OPE423C#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0617

## QUARTERLY SUPPLEMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

QUARTERLY SUPPLEMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of March 31, 2004 (this "Supplement") made by METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a Delaware corporation, ORION PICTURES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (together, the "Borrowers") and certain Material Subsidiaries of the Borrowers signatories hereto (the "Guarantors", and together with the Borrowers, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, certain Lenders, certain L/C Issuers and Bank of America, N.A., as agent (the "Agent") are parties to a Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 11, 2002 (as so amended and restated and as the same may be amended and in effect from time to time among said parties and such lenders as may from time to time be parties thereto, the "Credit Agreement";

WHEREAS, the Guarantors and the Agent are parties to the Amended and Restated Subsidiary Guaranty Agreement dated as of October 15, 1997 (as may be amended from time to the time, the "Guaranty"), pursuant to which the Guarantors guaranteed payment of all amounts payable by each Borrower under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all Hedging Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent are parties to the Amended and Restated Borrower and Guarantor Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 1997 (as may be amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors are parties to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (Trademark, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses) (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of October 15, 1997, pursuant to which Grantors have granted to the Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising;

WHEREAS, supplements to the Trademark Security Agreement have been executed from time to time in connection with new Trademark Collateral acquired by existing Grantors or Trademark Collateral granted by new Grantors;

(NY) 02826/060/COLLATERAL/tm.sa.quarterly.supp.doc

MGM 12/31/03

WHEREAS, the Grantors have acquired Trademark Collateral since the date of the most recent supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement and such Trademark Collateral is included on supplemental Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Section 5.6(C) of the Security Agreement requires each Grantor who acquires Trademark Collateral subsequent to its execution of the Trademark Security Agreement or a supplement thereto to provide to the Agent on a quarterly basis a supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement setting forth on a schedule thereto such Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. The Security Interests. Subject to the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, in order to secure the full and punctual payment of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor listed in Supplemental Schedule 1 attached hereto, (but excluding any property or interest or any portion thereof at any date to the extent that (and only for so long as) the granting of a security interest by such Grantor with respect to such property or interest or portion thereof is expressly prohibited by a Contractual Restriction with respect to which necessary consent, waiver or amendment has not theretofore been obtained or agreed). This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Section 2. Supplement To Schedule 1 To The Trademark Security Agreement. Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby supplemented by adding to such schedule the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on the supplemental Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Section 3. Continuing Effectiveness Of Trademark Security Agreement. The Trademark Security Agreement, as supplemented by this Supplement, shall continue to be and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Section 4. Governing Law. THIS SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY

2

MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW AND EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT REMEDIES PROVIDED BY THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN NEW YORK ARE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION.

Section 5. *Counterparts*. This Supplement may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered as of this 31th day of March 2004.

METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.

By:

Nante: Scøtt Packman

Title:

Senior Vice President

ORION PICTURES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Scott Packman

Title:

Senior Vice President

The foregoing is hereby accepted and agreed: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name:

GINA MEADOR

Title:

Vice President

# **Supplemental Schedule 1**

## TRADEMARKS

ROCKY and Device Application No. 78-378,729

ROCKY and Device 1 Application No. 78-378,760

(NY) 02826/060/COLLATERAL/tm.sa quarterly.supp.doc

**RECORDED: 05/16/2005** 

MGM 12/31/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0622